

## Palisades Montessori Afterschool Program 2024

Palisades Montessori will offer the following Afterschool Program for 2024. Open every school day until 6:00 PM at Palisades Montessori's Macarthur Blvd. NW location, the Afterschool Program offers a welcoming environment in which children from Pre-K through second grade can socialize with friends, relax, do homework, play games and explore.

Program	Description	Annual Tuition
Five-Day Tuition	Afterschool hours; pickup by 6:00 PM	\$9,150
Three-Day Tuition	Afterschool hours; pickup by 6:00 PM	\$5,490
Two-Day Tuition	Afterschool hours; pickup by 6:00 PM	\$3,660

Tuition is paid monthly using Palisades Montessori's payment portal, FACTS Management. Tuition payments are due on or before the first day of each month; a semester payment plan is also available. FACTS Management will charge families an annual fee, payable to FACTS, at the time of setup.

To withdraw from the Palisades Montessori Afterschool Program, families must give at least thirty (30) days written notice prior to withdrawal, and agree to pay all tuition and fees for the thirty (30) days following such notice to the Center, even if the child is no longer in attendance.

**Late Pick-Up:** Late pick-up is an exceptional occurrence and not a normal program option. Fees for late pick-up are assessed as follows:

• \$10.00 for the first ten minutes, \$2.00 for every additional minute.

After Care: Palisades Montessori's Infant and Toddler Center does not offer any after-care program at this time. Pickup is at 6:00 PM daily.

## **Other Fees:**

• Non-refundable application fee due at the time of application for all new applicants (\$100)

## **Other Notes:**

- Palisades Montessori does not offer sibling discounts at this time.
- Palisades Montessori's pedagogy, and therefore its admissions process, favors five-day applicants for all programs.